

Bayer collaborates with specialty pharmacies to bring a higher level of comprehensive, coordinated care to your patients, including:

- A high level of patient support, including 24-hour access to a pharmacist
- Patient follow-up throughout the treatment journey
- Confirmation of receipt of medication and patient materials

- Reliable prescription delivery
- Counseling for patients new to therapy
- The NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program for eligible privately insured patients*

NUBEQA® (darolutamide) Specialty Pharmacy Network†

AcariaHealth™

www.acariahealth.com

Phone: 1-800-511-5144 | Fax: 1-877-541-1503

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-10:00 PM ET;

Sat, 9:00 AM-3:00 PM ET

Accredo®

www.accredo.com

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-11:00 PM ET;

Sat, 8:00 AM-5:00 PM ET

Walgreens Specialty Pharmacy

https://walgreensspecialtyrx.com

Phone: 1-866-202-4888 | **Fax:** 1-888-440-6703

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-8:00 PM ET

Biologics by McKesson

https://biologics.mckesson.com

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-8:00 PM ET

CenterWell Specialty Pharmacy™

www.centerwellpharmacy.com

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-11:00 PM ET;

Sat, 8:00 AM-6:30 PM ET

CVS® Specialty Pharmacy

www.cvsspecialty.com

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-8:00 PM ET

Onco360 Oncology Pharmacy Solutions

www.onco360.com

Hours: Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-7:00 PM ET

Optum Specialty Pharmacy

www.specialty.optumrx.com

Hours: Available 24/7

*Patient must meet eligibility requirements of the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program; for example, only commercially insured patients are eligible: (i) Patient must inform NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program of change in insurance status; (ii) it is required that the patient understand, accept and meet the terms of all the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program requirements; (iii) use of the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program must be consistent with and not prohibited by the requirements of the patient's health insurance; (iv) the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program benefit has a maximum amount of \$25,000 per year, per patient; (v) the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program is for commercially insured patients using NUBEQA for an approved FDA indication; (vi) the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program does not cover costs for changes associated with administering NUBEQA or patient visits; (vii) offer valid only for patients treated in the USA, including Puerto Rico, Guam and US Territories; (viii) Bayer reserves the right to determine eligibility, monitor participation, fairly distribute product and may change or end the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program at any time with or without notice; (ix) patient agrees to provide necessary health information to the administration of the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program. For questions about the NUBEQA \$0 Co-pay Program, please call us at 1-800-288-8374.

The list of specialty pharmacies on this resource is subject to change.

